Product # DQ61212QMA06 Phone 1-888-567-9596 www.synqor.com Doc.# 005-2DQ612E  Rev. C 01/11/06 Page 1
TTechnicalechnical
SSpecificationpecification
DQ61212QMA06DQ61212QMA06
TThhee DDQQ6611221122QQMMAA0066 DDuuaallQQoorr™™ MMeeggaa sseerriieess iiss aa dduuaall
oouuttppuutt ccoonnvveerrtteerr tthhaatt uusseess tthhee iinndduussttrryy ssttaannddaarrdd qquuaarrtteerr bbrriicckk
ppaacckkaaggee ssiizzee..  TThhee vveerryy hhiigghh eeffffiicciieennccyy iiss aa rreessuulltt ooff
SSyynnQQoorr’’ss ppaatteenntteedd ttooppoollooggyy tthhaatt uusseess ssyynncchhrroonnoouuss rreeccttiiffiiccaa--

60W60W
Quarter-brickQuarter-brick
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SynQor’s DualQor DC/DC
converters follows the format shown in the example below.
The first 12 characters comprise the base part number and the
last 3 characters indicate available options.  Although there
are no default values for enable logic and pin length, the most
common options are negative logic and 0.145” pins.  These
part numbers are more likely to be readily available in stock
for evaluation and prototype quantities.
Application Notes
A variety of application notes and technical white papers can
be downloaded in pdf format at www.synqor.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The tables below show the valid model numbers and ordering
options for converters in this product family.  When ordering
SynQor converters, please ensure that you use the complete
15 character part number consisting of the 12 character base
part number and the additional 3 characters for options.
The following option choices must be included in place of the
x y z spaces in the model numbers listed above.
RoHS Compliance: The EU led RoHS (Restriction of
Hazardous Substances) Directive bans the use of Lead,
Cadmium, Hexavalent Chromium, Mercury, Polybrominated
Biphenyls (PBB), and Polybrominated Diphenyl Ether (PBDE) in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment.  SynQor products are cur-
rently 5/6 RoHS compliant with lead being the exception.  For
more information please visit our RoHS Compliance / Lead Free
Initiative web page or e-mail  us at rohs@synqor.com.
DQ 6 12 12 Q M A 06 N K S
Product Family
Package Size
Performance Level
Thermal Design/Profile
Output Power
Options (see
Ordering Information)
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 2
Output Voltage 1
Output Max Output
Voltages Power
DQ63318QMA04xyz 35 - 75 V 3.3/1.8 V 40 W
DQ63325QMA04xyz 35 - 75 V 3.3/2.5 V 40 W
DQ65033QMA06xyz 35 - 75 V 5.0/3.3 V 60 W
DQ61212QMA06xyz 35 - 75 V +12/-12 V 60 W
Model Number Input Voltage
Enable Pin Feature
Logic Length Set
P - Positive
N - Negative
K - 0.110"
N - 0.145"
R - 0.180"
Y - 0.250"
S - Standard
Options Description: x y z
Warranty